
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029287-2022 

Contract

Alcohol and Drug Treatment and Recover Services

City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-029287

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0354ff  

Published 18 October 2022, 11:52am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council

Britannia House, Hall Ings

Bradford

BD1 1HX

Contact

Emma Darby

Email

emma.darby@bradford.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 07813394819

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029287-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029287-2022
mailto:emma.darby@bradford.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE41 - Bradford

National registration number

180808262

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.bradford.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://yortender.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/103277

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.bradford.gov.uk/
https://yortender.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/103277


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Alcohol and Drug Treatment and Recover Services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

CBMDC are looking for providers of Drug and Alcohol services to submit bids to provide a
recovery focused ‘whole systems’ alcohol and drug treatment service which is efficient and
effective in preventing, reducing and treating Substance misuse and its associated harms for
Individuals, Concerned Others, families and communities resulting in Better Health and
Better Lives. The recovery service will be accessible to all of Bradford’s diverse population
that need the service.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £35,881,451

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33693300 - Addiction treatment

85300000 - Social work and related services

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services



Page 4 to 8

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE41 - Bradford

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

CBMDC are looking for providers of Drug and Alcohol services to submit bids to provide a
recovery focused ‘whole systems’ alcohol and drug treatment service which is efficient and
effective in preventing, reducing and treating Substance misuse and its associated harms for
Individuals, Concerned Others, families and communities resulting in Better Health and
Better Lives. The recovery service will be accessible to all of Bradford’s diverse population
that need the service.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-020055

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Alcohol and Drug Treatment and Recover Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 October 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

/Notice/020055-2022


Page 6 to 8

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Humankind Charity

Inspiration House Unit 22 Bowburn North Industrial Estate

Durham

DH6 5PF

Email

tenders@humankindcharity.org.uk

Telephone

+44 1325731161

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

National registration number

182 0492

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £35,881,451

mailto:tenders@humankindcharity.org.uk


Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council

1st Floor, Britannia House, Hall Ings

Bradford

BD1 1HX

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.bradford.gov.uk/

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council

Bradford

BD1 1HX

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

City of Bradford District Council 

Bradford

BD1 1HX

https://www.bradford.gov.uk/


Page 8 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-05-29T07:11:59+0100
	TCPDF




